PUBLISH: Monday, March 19, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 21, 2018.

Certified to before me this March 19, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/22/2018 to 3/7/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/21/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Postmaster

Gordon Food Service

I.C.O. Training Fund

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Maddock Construction Equipment, LLC
Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Sam's Engine Clinic

Public Agency Training Council
Matthew Bender

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Ultramax

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Strahm Division of SGI Inc
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
Joe H Construction
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Central Customer Charges
Meyer Body Shop

New Holland Tri-County

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
20,945.00
36.70
187.00
233.11
54.86
628.57
116.00
3,098.72
8.00
291.81
1,026.93
330.08
266.99
270.74
529.45
583.54
84.60
1,425.00
2,007.50
422.00
109,537.72
188.04
71.50
295.00
343.00
804.47
20,856.22
408.73
1,627.36
3,373.66
854.80
455.00
29.46
138.00
206.00
464.98
3,100.00
18,082.89
604.41
160.00
228.93
296.12
1,434.08
2,652.40
9,843.08
126.00
327.60

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Indiana State Police

Landis & Sons Drainage

Lonnie Caffee

Monroe Trophy

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Roto-Rooter

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC

Top Supply Company LLP

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Chris Faulkner

Adams County Highway Department
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Waste Management

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Geneva Municipal Utilities

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc

RecDesk Software

Adam B. Eguia

Indiana Law Enforcement Academy
Fastenal Company

Gledhill Road Machinery Company
Uricks Trucking

Baird-Freeman Funeral Home
Indiana Public Defender Council
Carolyn Gallmeyer

Stationair's Express

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
FlexPAC

Julie A. Harkless

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Integrity Auto Glass

Attenti US Inc

CelleBrite USA, Inc.

Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises
Travelers

Frontier

Bryant Combine Parts
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Amount

1,802.43
270.02
168.16
120.00
1,270.91
227.00
856.66
500.00
300.00
204.00
2,019.80
87.50
29.50
42.65
200.00
225.00
9.04
5,806.36
3,000.00
1,338.81
331.40
457.75
400.00
42.94
522.00
3,424.09
1,850.00
80.00
545.00
41.98
138.74
728.00
500.00
50.00
500.00
780.46
1,000.00
1,443.41
35.13
1,432.29
102.40
70.00
10,205.80
366.33
300.00
608.40
147.12

1,544.46

3/19/2018



John Deere Financial

Deborah Porter

Patricia Gonzalez

US Uniform & Supply

RR Donnelley

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Rex W. King

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Osburn Associates, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Passive Security Solutions LLC
Mitchell & McCormick Inc

Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP
Innovative Integration, Inc

Blue Tarp Credit Services

Rocket Enterprise

Ed Bryan

Deb Mishler

Indiana Park & Recreation Assoc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

25.95
500.00
23.32
259.90
1,800.00
26.74
57.75
3,371.25
68.20
125.25
600.00
551.07
1,002.16
7,957.39
180.00
119.00
188.08
106.32
179.40
9.72
1,651.48
26,779.41
269.50
4,335.00
500.00
950.00
200.00

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Correctional Counseling, Inc.

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

RPM Machinery, LLC

Treasurer of State

Sentimental Productions

Element Materials Technology

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Staples Business Advantage

Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Praxair Distribution Inc

City of Decatur Utilities

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T

Wired Communications LLC

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance

JC's Garage Door Sales & Service

Kim D Cochran

Carolyn Griffiths

Brian Heller

Grand Total

48.82
900.00
9,000.00
400.69
2,675.71
376.45
610.00
120.00
35.00
97.50
256.43
2,213.28
20,491.42
147.43
3,543.53
96.10
144.85
42.95
3,022.21
133.95
57,186.18
35.29
1,064.00
500.00
600.00
265.00

413,425.27
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