

PUBLISH: Monday, March 19, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 21, 2018.

Certified to before me this March 19, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/22/2018 to 3/7/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/21/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,802.43
Appraisal Research Corporation	20,945.00	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	270.02
Berne Ready Mix	36.70	Berne Witness	168.16
Suburban Propane LP	187.00	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	233.11	City Of Decatur	1,270.91
Decatur Hardware & Rental	54.86	Complete Printing Service	227.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	628.57	Decatur Daily Democrat	856.66
Decatur Postmaster	116.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Gordon Food Service	3,098.72	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	300.00
I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00	Indiana State Police	204.00
Kiess Electric	291.81	Landis & Sons Drainage	2,019.80
Lehman Feed Mill	1,026.93	Lonnie Caffee	87.50
Maddock Construction Equipment, LLC	330.08	Monroe Trophy	29.50
Monroe Water Department	266.99	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	42.65
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	270.74	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Shifferly Dodge	529.45	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	583.54	Top Supply Company LLP	9.04
Treasurer of Adams County	84.60	Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	5,806.36
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	1,425.00	Chris Faulkner	3,000.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	2,007.50	Adams County Highway Department	1,338.81
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	422.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	331.40
Purdue University	109,537.72	Waste Management	457.75
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	188.04	Indiana County Auditors' Association	400.00
Sam's Engine Clinic	71.50	Geneva Municipal Utilities	42.94
Public Agency Training Council	295.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	522.00
Matthew Bender	343.00	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	3,424.09
Expert Transmission	804.47	RecDesk Software	1,850.00
Harvest Land Co-op	20,856.22	Adam B. Eguia	80.00
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	408.73	Indiana Law Enforcement Academy	545.00
Beth A. Webber	1,627.36	Fastenal Company	41.98
Troyer's Market LLC	3,373.66	Gledhill Road Machinery Company	138.74
McKesson Medical - Surgical	854.80	Uricks Trucking	728.00
Ultramax	455.00	Baird-Freeman Funeral Home	500.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Indiana Public Defender Council	50.00
Deborah A. Schantz	138.00	Carolyn Gallmeyer	500.00
Strahm Division of SGI Inc	206.00	Stationair's Express	780.46
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	464.98	Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	1,000.00
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	3,100.00	FlexPAC	1,443.41
Joe H Construction	18,082.89	Julie A. Harkless	35.13
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	604.41	Decatur Ace Hardware	1,432.29
Association of Indiana Counties	160.00	First Response	102.40
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	228.93	Integrity Auto Glass	70.00
Central Customer Charges	296.12	Attenti US Inc	10,205.80
Meyer Body Shop	1,434.08	CelleBrite USA, Inc.	366.33
New Holland Tri-County	2,652.40	Steven J Kreigh, Enterprises	300.00
Star Insurance Agency	9,843.08	Travelers	608.40
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	126.00	Frontier	147.12
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	327.60	Bryant Combine Parts	1,544.46

John Deere Financial	25.95	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	48.82
Deborah Porter	500.00	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	900.00
Patricia Gonzalez	23.32	U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00
US Uniform & Supply	259.90	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	400.69
RR Donnelley	1,800.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,675.71
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	26.74	RPM Machinery, LLC	376.45
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	57.75	Treasurer of State	610.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	3,371.25	Sentimental Productions	120.00
Rex W. King	68.20	Element Materials Technology	35.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	125.25	H & S Fabrication, LLC	97.50
Osburn Associates, Inc.	600.00	Staples Business Advantage	256.43
Four U Packaging	551.07	Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	2,213.28
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,002.16	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	20,491.42
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	7,957.39	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	147.43
B & B Farms	180.00	Adams Co Treasurser - CenturyLink	3,543.53
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	96.10
M. Susana Worth	188.08	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	106.32	Praxair Distribution Inc	42.95
Passive Security Solutions LLC	179.40	City of Decatur Utilities	3,022.21
Mitchell & McCormick Inc	9.72	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	133.95
Hunt Suedhoff Kalamaros LLP	1,651.48	Wired Communications LLC	57,186.18
Innovative Integration, Inc	26,779.41	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	35.29
Blue Tarp Credit Services	269.50	JC's Garage Door Sales & Service	1,064.00
Rocket Enterprise	4,335.00	Kim D Cochran	500.00
Ed Bryan	500.00	Carolyn Griffiths	600.00
Deb Mishler	950.00	Brian Heller	265.00
Indiana Park & Recreation Assoc	200.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>413,425.27</u></u>